

SC 75/21  
CIS 75/21

Order No. 10  
dated 23/02/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.  
Ld. P.P. Mr. P.N. Majumdar is present along with one witness.  
Witness Rohan Lama is examined in Chief, Cross in full as PW-2 and discharged.  
Injury Report is marked as 'X' for identification.  
The signature of P.W- 1 on Statement U/S. 164 CrPC is marked Ext. 1 (Series).  
No other witness is present.  
The case adjourned.

Fix 03.05.2023 for evidence of Rahul Lama & Onkar Lama  
04.05.2023 for evidence of Himen Lama

Issue summons.  
Prosecution to file requisite.  
Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar