

SC 75-2021 (R-75-2021)

Order No. 14
dt.17.10.2023

Both accused persons on cb are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. PP is present.

SR of summon received unserved in respect of witness Rahul
Lama, Onkar Lama and Himen Lama.

Let it be kept with the record.

No witness turned up.

To date.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]