

SC 75-2021 (R 75-2021)
CNR No. WBJP05-000876-2021

Order No. 16
dt. 07.02.2024

Accused persons namely Anjulush Minj and Anup Minj on Court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. PP is present.

Two witnesses are present.

Accordingly, witnesses are examined and cross-examined in full as PW 3 and 4 respectively and discharged.

Signatures are marked Exhibit 2, 2/1, 3 and 3/1 respectively.

To date (08.02.2024) at 12.00 – 12.30 p.m. for evidence. Time is fixed in open Court in presence of Ld. Lawyer for both sides.

Ld. Lawyer for the both sides are directed to remain present before Court on the date and time fixed.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]