

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Fast Track Court, Alipurdaur
Present : Sri Pukar Pradhan
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Fast Track Court, Alipurdaur
J.O. Code No. WB 01097
SC 75-2021 (G.R. 16622017)
ST-12/2022
CNR No. WBJP05-000876-2021

Order No.34
dtd.19.03.2026

This day is fixed for appearance and examination of accused persons U/S 313 Cr.PC.

Accused persons namely Anup Minj and Anjulush Minj on Court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. PP in-charge is present and who draws the attention of this Court that the statement of the prosecution witnesses namely Rohan Lama, Rahul Lama, Omkar Lama and Himal Lama so recorded by Ld. Magistrate U/S 164 Cr.PC are lying with the record but as the Ld. Magistrate Sri Sourav Adak is posted at Andaman and Nicobar Island, hence, he could not be produced to prove the document. Hence, prays for marking the statements of the witnesses during judicial process as an exhibit in terms of Section 294 of Cr.PC.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons, who raises no objection.

In view of the above facts and submission and on admission, the statements of witnesses namely Rohan Lama, Rahul Lama, Omkar Lama and Himal Lama so recorded by Ld. Magistrate U/S 164 Cr.PC are admissible in terms of **Section 80 of Evidence Act**, therefore, the same be marked as Exhibit in terms of **Section 294 Cr.PC** being **Exhibit 13, Exhibit 14, Exhibit 15** and **Exhibit 16** respectively.

Now, the case record is taken up for examination of accused persons U/S 313 Cr.PC.

Perused the case record, specifically the deposition of the prosecution witnesses meticulously.

The accused persons are examined u/s. 313 of Cr P C. maintaining all the formalities as laid down in the concerned provision.

Let the separate sheets whereon the questions and answers have been noted down in the prescribed format be kept with the record.

Fix **10.04.2026** for appearance and hearing of argument.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB-01097)